# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8170426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FU SAN VALVE (SUZHOU) LIMITED	09/04/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FU SAN VALVE (DONGTAI) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.8 FUYUAN ROAD, FU'AN TOWN	
Internal Address:	JIANGSU PROVINCE	
City:	DONGTAI CITY	
State/Country:	CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9334973

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)339-5897

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-339-7121

Email: intellectualproperty@bestlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** ALEXANDER J. FARRELL Address Line 1: **60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET** 

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2700** 

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FS07-P001B-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER J. FARRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander J. Farrell/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2023	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20230913\_FS07-P001B-US (14063696)\_Name Change#page1.tif source=20230913 FS07-P001B-US (14063696) Name Change#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 064923 FRAME: 0729 508123311

## Market Supervision Administration of Dongtai

# Notice of approval of change of registration of foreign-invested company

(09810035) Registration of Change of Foreign-invested Companies [2017] No. 09040001 Unified social credit code: 91320500722842795C

Lu Qing:

In accordance with the Company Law of the People's Republic of China, Regulations of the People's Republic of China on the Administration of Company Registration and other provisions, you apply on behalf of the principal

#### FU SAN VALVE (DONGTAI) Co., LTD.

The change of name and enterprise address has been approved by our bureau. The major changes are as follows:

Original enterprise name: FU SAN VALVE (SUZHOU) LIMITED

Original address: No. 1 Chenghu Middle Road, Wuzhong Economic Development Zone, Suzhou

New enterprise name: **FU SAN VALVE (DONGTAI) Co., LTD.** New address: No.8 Fuyuan Road, Fu'an town, Dongtai City

At the same time, the following matters already inform for the record: Directors, supervisors and managers for record filing.

Date: 2017-09-04

[The stamp of Market Supervision Administration of Dongtai]

PATENT REEL: 064923 FRAME: 0730

# 东台市市场监督管理局 外商投资公司准予变更登记通知书

(09810035) 外面投资公司变更登记[2017] 第09040001号 统一社会信用代码: 913205007228427950

# 陆清:

根据《中华人民共和国公司法》《中华人民共和国公司登记管理条例》等规定,你代表委托方申请

# 富山阀门实业(东台)有限公司

名称、企业住所变更已经我局核准。主要变更事项如下:

原企业名称: 富山阀门实业(苏州)有限公司

原住所:苏州吴中经济开发区雅湖中路1号

现企业名称:富山阀门实业(东台)有限公司

现住所:东台市富安镇富额大道8号

同时,下列事项已经我局备案:

董事、监事、经现备案 章程备案

· 凭此通知书于日内领取营业执照。



第1页 美顶

PATENT REEL: 064923 FRAME: 0731

**RECORDED: 09/15/2023**